

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: JFC PROPERTIES LTD

Company Number: 11705949



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 29/09/2021

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 24/09/2021

Charge code: 1170 5949 0004

Persons entitled: LENDINVEST BTL LIMITED

19 SUNNYBANK, TIRPHIL, NEW TREDEGAR NP24 6EP Brief description:

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED Certification statement:

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: JUNO PROPERTY LAWYERS LIMITED



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11705949

Charge code: 1170 5949 0004

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 24th September 2021 and created by JFC PROPERTIES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 29th September 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 30th September 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





MORTGAGE DEED

Buy-to-Let mortgage conditions

Mortgage Deeds (England and Wales)

Companies

Ref	100203736	Date 24/09/2021
The Lender	LendInvest BTL Limited of 8 transferees and assigns)	Mortimer Street, London, W1T 3JJ (and its successors,
Mortgage Conditions	Buy-to-Let General Mortgag	e Conditions 2021-1
Your Full Name (s) "You"	JFC PROPERTIES LTD	11705949
Property	19 Sunnybank, Tirphil, New Tre	degar, NP24 6EP
Title Number	WA864143	Addition agreement as East, before the second of the secon

- 1. This Charge incorporates the Mortgage Conditions. You acknowledge you have received these.
- You charge the Property and any interest you have in it by way of legal mortgage with full title guarantee in favour of the Lender as a continuing security for the payment and discharge of the secured liabilities (as defined in the Mortgage Conditions).
- This Charge secures additional borrowing but the Lender is not obliged to agree to any additional borrowing.
- 4. You agree to pay the secured liabilities in accordance with their terms and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions.
- 5. You hereby apply to the Registrar to enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated (this charge) in favour of Lendinvest BTL Limited referred to in the Charges Register".

Buy-to-Let mortgage conditions

was and president the first property of the second

(1984年) (1962年)

元的遵

See also significate to the second second and the second s

Wednesday Salaman

Made fall to gene (8) JET PROPERTIES I CC 1,705,949

प्रा. २०४३ च प्रक्रिक्टी १५०० वर्ग मेर्डे बंगस्कामध्ये कि

Color Section 1997

La divabilità de la companya del companya della com

entities — The matter of the continue as a medical payment of the search distribution (see the search distribution) of the search distribution (see a continue search distribution).

The charge adjusted block of the company of the company of different additional to agree to any against an analysis of the country.

 โรมี อัฐเซอร์ - คูรระบาร์ ส่วนของ มีสุดรับราย และ รายสมาร์ สามารถสมาร์ สมุราชาสุดรัฐ พนัก ประจากสาร เมื่อนอนาย

indictorally and the deposition of the design of the design of the second state of the above figure from the activation of the content of the experience of the experience of the experience of the experience of the content of the experience of the

Printed and superior of the printed in a second to a second in the second in the second

Executed as a deed by you in the presence of the witness.

Director Name	Director/Secretary Name:
LEE COWNER	DELYHT CO.
Signature	DOW Signature: PELYATT COWNEAROW
und	Leany Jue
In the presence of:	
Witness name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	LAURA DOWNEY
Address 39 DA	NY CRAIG PANTMINE CF14 THI
Signature LOV	

Control of the second of the s

i er